RHDC

RALEIGH HISTORIC

DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

100 School Chapel Dr
Address

Historic District

Chapel, St. Marys School
Historic Property

COA-0093-2025

Certificate Number

7/22/2025

Date of Issue

1/22/2026

Expiration Date

This card must be kept posted in a location
within public view until all phases of the
described project are complete. The work
must conform with the code of the City of
Raleigh and laws of the state of North
Carolina. When your project is complete,
you are required to ask for a final zoning
inspection in a historic district area.
Telephone the RHDC office at 832-7238
and commission staff will coordinate the
inspection with the inspections
Department. If you do not call for this final
inspection, your Certificate of
Appropriateness is null and void.

CERTIFICATE OF
APPROPRIATENESS
PLACARD

for Raleigh Historic Resources

Project Description:

Install new fire sprinkler

Signature, M '</~

Raleigh Historic Development Commission

Pending the resolution of appeals, commencement of work is at your own risk.




Type or print the following:
Applicant name:Saint Mary's School attn: Eric Poss
Mailing address:900 Hillsborough Street

City:Raleigh State:NC Zip code: 27603
Date:6/25/25 Daytime phone #:919-795-5608
Email address:eposs@sms.edu
Applicant signature: (M(:iwt
( Minor work (staff revi;@ Office Use Only
Major work (COA committee review) — ten Transaction #:
copies File # _ COA-0093-2025
Additions > 25% of building sq. footage Fee:
New buildings Amount paid:
Demolition of building or structure Received date:
All other Received by:

Post approval re-review of conditions of

approval

Property street address: 100 School Chapel Dr.
Historic district: Raleigh

Historic property/Landmark name (if applicable):Saint Mary's Chapel
Owner name:Saint Mary's College Campus
Owner mailing address:eposs@sms.edu

For applications that require review by the COA Committee (major work), provide addressed

and stamped envelopes for owners for all properties with 100 feet on all sides of the property,
as well as the property owner.

Property Owner Name & Address Property Owner Name & Address
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I understand that all major work applications that require review by the Raleigh Historic
Development Commission’s COA Committee must be submitted by 4 p.m. on the date of the
application deadline; otherwise, consideration will be delayed until the following committee
meeting. An incomplete application will not be accepted.

Yes

No

Did you consult with staff prior to filing the application?
(Yjésg

Will you be applying for rehabilitation tax credits for this project? Office Use Only

Type of work:__ 50

Design Guidelines: please cite the applicable sections of the design guidelines (www.rhdc.org).

Section/Page

Topic

Brief description of work (attach additional sheets as needed).

Upon being signed and dated below by the Plannipg,Directog or degignee, this application becomes the Minor Work
Certificate of Appropriateness. It is valid until Qi 1 22 1 ZDib

Please post the enclosed placard form of the certificate as indicated at the bottom of the card. Issuance of a Minor Work
Certificate shall not relieve the applicant, contractor, tenant, or property owner from obtaining any other permit required by
City Code or any law. Minor Works are subject to an appeals period of 30 days from the date of approval.

Signature (City of Raleigh) M} L‘" Date 0'7/ &2-[ 2028

Minor Work Approval (office use only)
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2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT | AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOUNHOUSES) ncooa - 20 N dnisirative Code and Folicies)

Name of Project: SAINT MARY'S SCHOOL - CHAPEL - NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT ' ENERGY SUMMARY 0000

Addrﬁwwmmwﬂgﬁ Zlp Cods: 27603 ALLOUABLE SHOUN ON REFcoéﬁCE ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:
Ouner/Authorized Agant: ANGUS M. CLARK, PE. Fhone* 919-889-2614 E-Mall: anqus®anduscla ineerinc.com : (TABLE 5@32) FLANS i The following data shall be considered minimum and any epacial attribute required o meet the North Carolina ARCHITECTURE
Cunsd By: OCity O County B Private O stats ' Bullding Height In Fest (Table 504.3) Fest 1B Fast 33 _ Energgtclopesr\iaitlo? c:c;f‘t: s}?all dalia b:;s p:olefidsil. Each dselg::; ehaltl- f‘u:;ﬂeeh the ;rasqulrsd pou;tlons of ti?s
Cods Enforcement Jurlsdiction: g Cly _CITY OF RALEIGH [ County . O &tate . : Bullding Height In Stories (Table 504.4) Stories 3 Stories | - F;;c:,tj.s*%r :h:n::foggs:cri desigf:' 58 enest. T periomance method, ewte FnusleneTgy cost ve. amual energy PLANNING
~ONTACT: JOHN 1, FARABOW. JR. AIA ' i ' A S :%ﬁgjmﬁi:l;ﬁs;?ﬂ:: Eaﬁcuxtwroﬂoz:rﬂ::uﬁe‘:&ggtm% Ila Eftt\ k?raa::f ;:;g;‘;abls 5243 or @4 4. Existing bullding envalope compliss with code: [INo [ Yes (The remainder of this section ie not applicable) I NTE RIOR DESIGN
- Exempt Bullding: [INo [l Yes Provide cods or statutory reference: _.
DESIGNER Flrm NAME LICENSE* TELEPHONE® EMAIL *The maxinum drea of open parking garages must comply with Table 406 5.4.
Architactural N/A - - ; Clinaie Zons: [124 [ita Do <C | 2202 WRIGHTSVILLE AVENUE
ewil JONES ¢ CNOBSEN ENGINEERING PLLC  PETER CNOSSEN, FE 282 _ (219) 387-1M4 : FIRE PROTECTION RECUIREMENTS Hathod of Conpiiance pd SUITE 212
Electrical N/A - . . R BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING DETAIL | DESIGN SHEET # SHEET # L Performance [ Frescripted —_— LMINGTON. NC 2840
' SEPARATION REQ'D+| PROVIDED | * AND * FOR FOR FOR O ASHRAE 9@] O Perfromance O Prescripted  (If "Other" specify source here)_. — WILMINGTON, NC 28403
Fire Alam CLA I I ANGUS M. CLARK PE 12719 (913) 8b9-2614 angueeangusclarkengineering.com DISTANCE (Ut SHEET | RATED RATED RATED THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptivs method only) O WILMINGT ON.
. .
Phabing N/A - - - - (FRET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY | PENETRATION| JOINTS Roof/Calling Assemboly(sach Assembly) > :
Mechanical N/A - - = - Structural frame, Including Pescription of assenbly 1.910.343.6008
Sprinkler-Stancipipe CAROLINA FIRE PROTECTION INC JEFFERY R DUNN, PE 23169 (3ID) 8N0-1100 - columne, girders, trusses N/A N/A - - - - - U-value of total assembly < F. 210.343.8761
Structural N/A = = = - Bearlhg walle R-Value of insuiation . ( )
Rstaining lails &' B High NA - - - - Extsrior ) - Skylights In each aseembly
Cther (... .. J N/A - - = = " North NA N/A - - - - - U-value of Skylight . I
("Other" ehould Include firms and Indlivicuals euch as truss, precast, pre-endineered, interior designers, stc.) East N/A N/A N - - - - Exterion all T(otacl;iuare ;zl:c);tage of skylighte in each aesembly —
, , , - ’ —— m——— M—— —————— West N/A N/A - - - - - or Lalle (eacn Assembly [
2018 NC BUILDING CODE:  [INsu Conetruciton [1 Addition K Renovation [3lst Time Interior Complation South VA A - - - : - Pescription of aseenbly O
O Shell/Cora _ Intericr e ' N/A - N/A N N —— 1 . i U-Yalue of total assembl -
[l Phésscl Construction - ghsll/Cors Nen-bearing walle andl partition ' R-value of insul auonsm 9 P
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE:  [1 Prescriptive [lRspair [l Chapter 14 0 Alteration Level | [ Alteration Level Il I Alteration Level [li O Historic Property [ Change of Use Exterior Walls Openings (windous or doore ulth glazing) ~
CONSTRUCTED: (DATE) __I1856 CURRENT OCCUPANCY(8) (Ch 2): _EDUCATIONAL (E) PROJECT DESCRIPTION: North N/A N/A - - - : ' - | U-value of assembly L
RENOVATED: (DATE) N/A FPROPOSED OCCUPANCY(8) (Ch. 3): EDUCATIONAL (E) - NO CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY($) | NGTALL NEW DRY PIPE SPRINKLER East N/A N/A - - - - - Solar Heat gain cosfriclent o
RIGK CATEGORY (TABLE 16045) CURRENT: 0! KI OWN O SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM. REPLACE et VA N/A - - - - - Projsction Factor pd
PROFOSED: O1 I O 0Oly ' EXISTING MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL. South N/A N/A - - - - - Door R-Values LLI
0 S ——————— e — EXTEND EXISTING FIRE LINE TO NEW Interior walle and partitions N/A N/A - - - - - Walls beiow grads (séch assembly) e
BASIC BUILDING DATA SPRINKLER RISER Floor Conetruction Description of assembly _. <
Comstruction Type:  C11-A  QOl-A OW-4 OI1-8 RI-B OW-B Olv Ov-A Ov-B Including suppeorting beame and jolete - N/A - - - - . U-vaiue of total assemioly _. o
Sprirklers: JdNc [OPartialld Yes [OPartlal LCINFPA 13 ONFPA 3R [CINFPA 12D Floor Celling Assenbly - N/A - - N - - R-Valug of insulation .
Standpipes: MNo  [iYes OClase | [OClass il [IClass il ket Dpry Columne Supporting Floors - N/A - - - . - Floors over unconditioned space (sach aseembly) ~
Fire District: No [ Yes (Primary) Flood Hazard Area: [No [ Yes _ Roof Construction Descripiion of assembly E
Spacial inspections Requireck KNo [ Yes Including supporting beame and jolsts - N/A - - - - - U-value of total assembly .
- T LLl
' . p— E—— m— , . B —— Roof Celling Assemnbly - N/A - - - - - R-value of insulation -
Gross Bulicing Arsa: T ' ' o C Columns Supporting Roof - N/A - - - - - Floors slab on grade o
FLOOR EXISTING (&Q FT)  NEW (6Q FT) RENO/ALTER (8Q FT) SUB-TOTAL (8@ FT) &haft Enclosures - Exit - N/A - - - - - Description of assembly (I/_)
Attic N/A N/A N/A - Shaft Enclosures - Other - N/A - - - - - U-value of total assembly
3rd Floer N/A N/A N/A - Corriclor Separation - N/A - - - - - E-Value ‘]7*‘ Ineulation —_— I
2nd Floor N/A N/A N/A - CccupancyFire Barrier Separation - N/A - - - - - si:;r;z:ntatﬂéertical recuirement_. (D
Mezzanins N/A N/A N/A - . PartyFire Wall Separation - N/A - - - - - w— sa - e —————— - - —
st Floor 37181 8E. N/A 3,187 &F. 3,187 SF. Smoks Barrier Separation - N/A - - - - - 2218 APPENDIX B . - PROJECT ARCHITECT
Basament N/A N/A N/A - Smoke Partition - N/A - - - - - BUILDING CODE WART FOR ALL COMHERC'AL PRQ.J:CTS i O JOHN UJ. FARABOUJ, JR. A|A
TOTAL. 51871 SF.  |NO CHANGE Tenant/Dusliing Unit/ ey DESIGN |
TOTAL: 3, - enant/Duelling . N/A . . . - (PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL MEETS IF APFLICABLE) o
m —— Em——— e ——————————— Sleesping Unit Separation - DESIGN LOADS: PROJECT MANAGER
Frimary O::upnn' =!" Classlfication: SELECT ONE Incidental Uee Separation - N/A - - - - - mportancs Factore: énow (1l _- O JOHN W. FARABOW, JR. Al4
Assambly: DO A-1 [DA-2 DA-3 DA-4 OAB * Indicate section number permitiing reduction Selsmic (lp - a8
Business: [ Live Loads: Roof - pef 75 CHECKED BY
Educational: - - Mezzaning - pef -1 JORN W FARABOU, JR AiA
Factorg: OF-1 Moderate I F-2 Low F'E%ENTA&E oF WALL OPENING CN-CULATEM Floor - pgf‘ __M.J
Hazarcious: [1H-| Detonate O H-2 Deflagrate (1H-3 Comioust [1 H-4 Health [ H-5 HiRM FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (FEET) DEGREE OF OPENINGS ALLOWABLE ACTUAL SHOUN Ground énow Load: - psf DRAWN BY
Institutional: [ll-] Condition: 31 [12 FIROM PROPERTY LINES PROTECTION (TABLE 1258) AREA (%) ON PLANS (%) Wind Load: Ultmate Wind Speed - mph (ASCE-T) L PAULA MILLER-JOYCE
Ol-2 Condition: O [12 - - - - Exposure Category - O
g:*i Condition: 1 02 02 04 O8 - - - ' - SEIBMIC DESIGN CATEGORY O A Mg OcC OD O
- - - - - Provide the follouwing $elemic Design Parameters: @) '
:Tda;utlgi SR | OR-2 OR-3 OR-4 R — Risk. Catggorg (Table le245) 31 O Ol Qv ISSUE DATE
: g - g i _ LIFE SAFETY 8YSTEM REQUIREMENTS Spactral Responss Accalsration & - %g & - %g hy
Storags:  L18-1Modlerate [18-2 Low [ High-Plled Emergency Lighting; RNo [IYes Sita Classification (ASCET) OA OB Oc Op OE 0OF > 12enp22| EERIT/CONSTRUCTION
DParking Garage OOpen O Enclosed [ Rspair Garage SET
Uity and Misceliansous: 0 Exit Signe: ONoe [HYee Data Source: []Fieid Test [ Presumptive L1 Historical Data LLI
Accessory Occupancy cla”{ﬂauon(’): STORAGE < 12% Fire Alarm: ONe [Yes Basic Structural Systen b
Inciciental Usas (Table 523} Smoks Detsction Systeme:  MNe [Yes [Partial _ O Bearing Wall U Pual w/ Special Moment Frame D
O Furnace room where any plece of eduipment ls over 400000 Bty per hour input Carben Monoxide Detsction: [fNe [ Yes S :uol';c;xg‘:::r;e g ll:;t: Ir :u;;n;:m:j;:ts R/C or gpecial Stesi 5
OReo Ith bollere uhsere the 1a L pi F | f 5 pel and 12 ho '
0 Rs?r?g’:ant m‘;c:::srg r :om rgeet piecs of equipnant s over 5 psi a respover LiFE 8AFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS Analysie Procsdure: [lSmplified [IEquivalent Lateral Force [lDynamic
0] Hydrogen fusl gas rooms, not claesified as Group H Life Bafety Plan Shest: N/A Architectural, Mechanical, Componente anchored? [IYes [ONo o
O Incinsrator rooms _ [ Fire and/or emoks rated wall locations (Chapter 1) LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: [ Eartheuake [ Wing Ll
Ol Paint shope, not claselfied as Group H, located in occupancies other than Group F I Assumedl and real property line locations (if not on the site plan) SO0IL BEARING CAPACITIES: —
[ in Group E occupancies, Laboratorles and vocational shops, not claseified as Group H. L1 Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumsd property lines (T258) D Fleld Test (provide copy of test report) - pef ¥
D in Group 1-2 eccupancies, Laboratiories not classified ae Group H. O Cccupancy use for each area e It relates to occupant load calculation (Table 100412 U Presunptive Bearing Capacity _- pef Z
Din ambulatory care facilities, Laboratories not classlfled as Group H. [J Oceupart loade for each area Plle size, type, and capacity _- —_—
O Laundry rooms ovesr 100 square fest O] Exlt accese travel dietances (1211) ’ . : £
O In Group 1-2, Laundry roomes over 100 square fest [0 Commen path of travel distances (12062) ¢ 1206.32(1) ‘ T 228 APPENDIXB S al
Elin Group 1-2, Laundriss squal to or isse than 100 square fest O Dead end lengths (1220.4) BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS p)
L Group |-2 commercial kitchens : O Clear exit widthe at each exit door p DE ON TJ-EEHCEmcI&L DES'?;I‘F APPLICABLE)
L Group [-2 roome or spaces that contain fuel-fired heating squipment [ Maximun calculated occupant load capaciiy each exit door can accommodate based on egrese width (10253) PROV SHEE ;
Ll Group |-3 cslle and Group |-2 patient rooms equipped ulth paddsd surfaces [1 Actual occupant load for each exit door MECHANICAL SUMMARY -
L Group |-2, physical plant maintenance shops L1 A separate echematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure s provided for purposes of occupancy separation MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE STOTEMS AND EQUIPMENT Lil
Uin amoulatory care facllitiss or Group |-2 occupancies, wasts and linen collection raome with containers that have D Location of doors ulth panic harcuare (1012112) Tharmal Zone ~ REVISIONS
and aggregate volune of 9 cublc fest or grsat.er LI Location of doors with delaged egress locks and ihe amount of delay (I21@121) L o _  winter dry bule: - .
Uin other than ambulatory care facllities and Group |-2 occupancies, waste ancl linen collsction rooms over 120 O Location of docrs uith electromagretic egress locks (121019.9) : summer dry bul: - !
scjuars feat O Location of doors with equipped uith hold-open devices Interior dasign condiltions —l
O ambulatory care facilities or Group |-2 occupanciss, storage rooms greater than 102 equare feet. L] Location of emerdency escaps windows (1830) winter dry bulb: - LLJ
L stationary storage battery systeme having a liquid slecirolyie capacity of more than 52 gallons for flooded [1 The squars fo otags a&!j‘ e chpﬂre area (102) summer dry bulp: _- al
giﬁi;;c:ténggﬁagzﬁlgggﬁjbgwgm; uﬁ:nll;fmptibls Pozlg'o:ligg‘l?ls;{on énel it netal polyner uesd for U The square footage of each emoke compartment for Occupancy Classification 1-2 (42715) relative humidlitg: - <
O Fuel storage rooms In public schools and boller rooms In P”b"'.s schools U Note any cods exceptions or table notes that may have been utllized regarding the ltems above 5“':“""9 "‘3‘“:"9 Iioad: - I
O $torage rooms unclerneath grandstandls or bleacher seats containing combustible or flammable materials, Bul dln? c;::a mgl oack 4‘{1——1— e
Speacial Usas: (Chapter 4 List Code 8ections) SECTIONTTABLEMNOTE TTLE m?t:a Spacing onrg Gy O
D402 D423 0404 0425 (1406 (401 (408 D403 040 O 41 O 42 - oy o of uis ,
O4i3 D44 D45 Ddle D471 C4le 048 D420 0420 D422 D423 pa Foon o =
D44 0425 O42e D421 D428 D423 D430 - m;l';g ki —
W|a| H-ovl&[m; (mpw 5 - Ll.t c°d’ eecﬁm) N/A MM size categor ano?gumt: : O
[Obig2 O5@3 Lse4 (505 Obwe D501 O5e ACCERGIELE DUELLING SECTION Bol J
Mixsd Occupancy: lNo [1Yse Geparation WA MR  Excsption NA _HR TOTAL  |ACCESSIBLE |ACCESSIBLE TYFE A TYFE A FEB | TIFEB TOTAL N/A O ccore I oversized. state ressor. O
[Non-Separated Uss (5083 | UNIT& | UNITS UNITS _UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS ACCESSIBLE 2e category. , state : X
The reguired t&ﬂos of construction for the bullding shall be determined by apr.:l?ing the helght REGQUIRED | PROVIDED | REQUIRED FROVIDED REQUIRED | PROVIDED UNITS
and area limitations for each of the apfllcabls occupancies to the entire buliding. The mos PROVIDED . ( )
restrictive type of conetruction, so cistermined, shall apply to the entire bullding. _ - N R . - - i Chiller
O Separated Use (508.4) - See below for arsa calculations size category. if oversized, state resson: w
For sach story, the area of the o ancy shall be such that ths sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of T A —— -
each use dgi%led by the allouable oor ires for @ach ues shall not exceed L ACCESBIBLE PARKING (SECTION 1106 - w
Actual Arsa of Occupancy A Actual Arez of Occupancy B LOT OR PARKING AREA | TOTAL ® OF PARKING SPACES ¥ OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL * List equipment efficiencias: . > PROJECT NUMBER
’ <l 1 ACCESSIBLE S——————— _ — . .
Allouable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B REQURED PROVIDED EF.E?JCLE?E ﬁgﬁE 132" :cAgEZZAC? lUdCITcHE% FPROVIDED 2218 APPENDIX B -
; ' : . <1op Fow e BUILDING CODE SUMTARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROUECTS N/A] <§1: ] 7 4 2 2 O
- - (o 1
- - - - - - - (PROVIDE ON THE ELECTRICAL 8HEETS IF APFPLICABLE
STORY No. | DEECRIPTION AND USE (A) ® (c) () N/A - - - - - - - ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
TABLE 506 |  AREA | ALLOWABLE —
BLDG AREA | S22 FOR AREA PER TOTAL - - - - - - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIFMENT = DRAWING TITLE/NUMBER
AL NCREAGE® | (NLMITED? Mathod of Compliance
™ M —
- - - - - - PLUMBING FIXTURE REGUIREMENTS (TABLE 29021) Energy Code: [] Prescriptive [l Performance < ( :O D E D AT A
- - - - - - UsE WATER CLOSETS  JURINALE LAVATORIES SHOWERS / | DRINKING FOUNTAING ASHRAE 22): O Freecriptive O Performance VP
- - - - - - MALE [FEMALE UNISEX MALE |FEMALE|WNISEX| TUB®  [mEGULAR|ACCESSIBLE Lighting Schadule S H E ET
- N : - - - - ; EXISTING N N N N N N N N N - lamp type required in fixture
- N - - - - NEW - - - T - . . B - - number of lamps in fixture -
z . - - - - REQUIRED . - - n N N _ N N R ballast type In fixture .
'Frontage area Incrsases from Section 5063 are computed thus: , - EXISTING - R - . - - B - - - mumber of ballaste in fixture .
4. Perimster which fronis a public way or open space having 2@ feet miniman width = - (F) NEW N - - - - - N - - - total uatiage per fixture -
b. Total Bullding Perimeter = - () REQUIRED N - N N N " " - - - total Interlor uattage specified ve. allowsd:
c. Ratlo (FP) = - (P : f (whole bullding or space by space)  _ .
d W= Hln!mw: f.hl:lc:h.h of public l.uagl s ] "(F (l.U)@ 5 - %MM total exterlor wa ttagge epsilfl ed 3& :“ow ed
,uhm:;;a:::t ao ":;;?sgjn';ze“s lit;c;m@fr Se/:tl-on 5@.: e - Special approval: (Local Jurlsdiction, Department of Ineurance, CEC, DPI, DHHS, ete., describe below) ‘ Adiditional Efficiency Packags Options (lihen using the 2018 NCECC - not required for ASHRAE 221 _
*Maximum Bullding area = total nunber of stories In the bullding xD (maximum 3 stories) (506.2). - 01 C4062 More Efficient HVAC Equipnent Perfornance [ C406.3 Reduced Ligfting Pouer Density
*The maximum ared of open parking garagse must comply with Table 4065.4. i 0l C426.4 Enhanced Digital Lighting Controls 0 C4265 On-Site Rensuable Energy

*Frontage Increass le bassd on the uneprinklsradl area valua In Table 506.2.

[1C406 6 Dedicated Qutdoor Alr System U1 C42@.1 Recluced Energy Use In Service Water Heating

29 JULY 2022
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ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
BOUNDARY AND EXISTING CONDITIONS TAKEN FROM GIS ¢ PRIVATE DATA FROM

ST. MARY'S SCHOOL.

THERE ARE NO ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES IN THE AREA BEING DISTURBED.
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WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

SITE LAYOUT & UTILITY PLAN

SAINT MARY'S SCHOOL
WATERLINE ADDITION

NOTES:

2
3.
4

o

Do N D

ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

ST. MARY'S SCHOOL.

THERE ARE NO ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES IN THE PROPOSED WORK AREA.

. BOUNDARY AND EXISTING CONDITIONS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM GIS AND PRIVATE DATA FROM

. ALL EXISTING UTILITIES IN THE VICINITY OF THE PROPOSED FIRE LINE SHALL BE LOCATED AND

MARKED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY LOCATION AND
MARKING WITH ST. MARY'S SCHOOL FACILITIES STAFF.
BRICK PAVERS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE WORK AREA PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BRICK

PAVERS SHALL BE SAVED FOR REPLACEMENT OF THE WALKWAY FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF THE
PROPOSED FIRE LINE INSTALLATION.
THE PROPOSED FIRE LINE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN A MANNER OF LEAST DISTURBANCE
TO EXISTING ST. MARY'S SCHOOL GROUNDS INCLUDING UTILITIES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PREPARED TO INSTALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BENDS AS WELL AS
OTHER FITTINGS TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING UTILITIES.
THE WORK AREA SHALL BE PROPERLY MARKED WITH SIGNAGE AND/OR CAUTION TAPE DURING

CONSTRUCTION .

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE UNDER THE COORDINATION AND OBSERVATION OF ST. MARY'S SCHOOL

FACILITIES STAFF.
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GENERAL NOTES AND REQUIREMENTS. GrPSUM BoARD WAL —\ Vg ()

1. WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO NECA PUBLICATION "STANDARDS OF INSTALLATION”. I 1 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT (SECTION C405)

Y 4

NS/ A
2. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, STATE BUILDING CODE, AND ALL METHOD OF COMPLIANCE SECTION C405.1 W E LECTF\) | CAI_ LEG E N D \\\?g@
2

S

REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL INSPECTOR (FURNISH INSPECTION CERTIFICATE). ALL WORK SHALL BE BY
LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. (ALL SYMBOLS MAY NOT BE USED ON THIS PROJECT)

1 LIGHTING SCHEDULE
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS. DO NOT SCALE E/® LAMP TYPE REQUIRED IN FIXTURE . ANGUS CLARK
THESE DRAWINGS. b /\4-~> HOMERUN TO POWER SOURCE, 2#12,#12G 1/2"C UON
NUMBER OF LAMPS IN FIXTURE
A—Lk SEE LIGHTING ENGINEERING PC
4. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY AND ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES INVOLVED IN THE BALLAST TYPE USED IN FIXTURE FIXTURE SCHEDULE ~ N BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING CONCEALED IN WALLS AND CEILINGS
PROJECT, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ELEC. EQUIPMENT, SO AS TO AVOID CONFLICTS DURING CONSTRUCTION NUMBER OF BALLASTS IN FIXTURE NCBEES #C—2726
AND TO ALLOW FOR OPTIMUM MAINTENANCE AND WORKING SPACE. U.L. #WL1001 TOTAL WATTAGE PER FIXTURE _— "~ BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING CONCEALED UNDER FLOOR OR UNDERGROUND 543 I;EISLEI:OIIJRNE
5. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE IN ZINC—COATED EMT, OR RIGID CONDUIT AS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY TOTAL INTERIOR WATTAGE SPECIFIED VS ALLOWED: 42W VS 56W UITE
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. TYPE MC CABLE MAY BE USED AS PERMITTED BY THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 1. Wall Assembly - The 1,2,3, or 4 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be TOTAL EXTERIOR WATTAGE SPECIFIED VS ALLOWED: 26W VS 90W N RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE CARY NORTH CAROLINA 27518
CODE. SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT MAY BE USED ONLY FOR THE SECONDARY UNDERGROUND SERVICE, THE cpnstructed of th.e.materla.ls an.d in the manner de.scrlbed in the individual U300 or U400 Se- 919 859.2674
UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE SERVICE CONDUIT, AND BRANCH TELEPHONE SYSTEM CONDUITS LOCATED BELOW ries Wall or Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the follow- @) DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE 919 859.2675 FAX
THE FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE OR BURIED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, OR IN CONCRETE BLOCK ing construction features: ADDITIONAL EFFICIENCY PACKAGE OPTIONS
WALLS. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE A 1/2" MINIMUM SIZE. EMT FITTINGS SHALL BE STEEL COMPRESSION TYPE. A. Studs - Wall framing may consist of either wood studs (max 2 h fire rated assemblies) or steel [0 C406.2 MORE EFFICIENT HVAC EQUIPMENT PERFORMANCE O WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
6. PROVIDE 4"WIDE PLASTIC TAPE, MAGNETIC DETECTABLE TYPE, COLORED RED WITH SUITABLE WARNING LEGEND channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC with nom 2 by W C406.3 REDUCED LIGHTING POWER DENSITY (below 90% of allowed watts) FO—— SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
DESCRIBING BURIED ELECTRICAL LINES OR ORANGE DESCRIBING BURIED TELEPHONE LINES. 4 in. lumber end plateds and cross braces. Steel studs to be min 3-5/8 in. wide by 1-3/8 in. deep O C406.4 ENHANCED DIGITAL LIGHTING CONTROLS '
7. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER TYPE THHN, OR XHHW, SOLID FOR #10 AWG OR #12 AWG, AND channels spaced max 24 in. OC. o _ ' L1 C406.5 ON=SITE RENEWABLE ENERGY ® EXIT SIGN, DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS INDICATED. REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
STRANDED FOR ALL LARGER SIZES. B. Wallboard,Gypsum* - Nom 1/2 or 5/8 in. thick, 4ft. wide with square or tapered edges. The [J C406.6 DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM At EMERGENCY LIGHT. REFER TO LUMINARE SCHEDULE
gypsum wallboard type, thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be [J C406.7 REDUCED ENERGY USE IN SERVICE WATER HEATING ’

8. ALL WIRING SHALL BE CONCEALED IN WALLS, UNDER SLAB, OR ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING SPACE.

as speciﬁed in the individual U300 or U400 Series DCSigl’l in the UL Fire Resistance DiI‘CCtOI'y. ‘®‘ EX|T/EMERGENCY LIGHT COMB'NAT'ON, REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
9. ALL WIRE AND CONDUIT SIZES ARE BASED ON 75°C THHN WIRE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Max diam of opening is 13-1/2 in. DESIGNER STATEMENT:
2. Pipe or Conduit - Nom 12 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe, nom 12 in. < DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
10. CONDUITS MAY BE RUN EXPOSED IN MECHANICAL AREAS. CONDUITS SHALL BE RUN PARALLEL OR >
PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND SHALL BE RUN IN GROUPS. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS TIGHT diam (or smaller) service weight (or heavier) cast iron soil pipe, nom 12 in. diam (or smaller) Class TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE DESIGN OF THIS BUILDING
AROUND ALL CONDUITS WHEN PASSING INTO MECHANICAL ROOMS. 50 (or heavier) ductile iron pressure pipe, nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) steel conduit, nom 4 in. diam COMPLIES WITH THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS OF i QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE
11 lel ical 1lic tubi T L heavi bi 1i THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE, ENERGY CODE 2018 EDITION
11. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY OF THE SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tu Ing or 1ype L or (or heavier) copper tubing or nom 1 1n. (or
smaller) flexible steel conduit. When copper pipe or flexible steel conduit is used, max F Rating of ANGUS M. CLARK PE
. . . . : : SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE, AMP RATING AS NOTED, OR MATCH BREAKER SIZE
12 ;V:"CEREWQR;&'SSLL?O OTT—IEBFIQ-"IA\F?SCTH oﬂ%%rﬁ IS GREATER THAN FIFTY (50) FEET FROM THE PANELBOARD, USE firestop system (Item 3) is 2h. Steel pipes or conduits larger than nom 4 in. diam may only be used NAME: S
' in wall constructed using steel channel studs. A max of one pipe or conduit is permitted in the . ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
: - : L s TITLE: - GFCI RECEPTACLE
13. ALL MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE GIVEN TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE DEVICE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. firestop system. Pipe or conduit to be installed near center of stud cavity width and to be rigidly GFI
RECEPTACLES, DATA AND TELEPHONE OUTLET TO BE MOUNTED 18"AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LIGHT supported on both sides of wall assembly
SWITCHES TO BE MOUNTED 48"AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. . . . . ' C g
3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Caulk - Caulk fill material installed to completely fill annular :@WP WEATHERPROOF WHILE N USE GFCI RECEPTACLE
14. THE LOCATION OF ALL WALL MOUNTED DEVICES, INCLUDING MOUNTING HEIGHTS, SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED space between pipe or conduit and gypsum wallboard and with a min 1/4 in. diam bead of caulk
WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. applied to perimeter of pipe or conduit at its egress from the wall. Caulk installed symmetrically 1@1. TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLE
15. ALL FUSES, DISCONNECT SWITCHES, AND BREAKER SIZES, SHOWN FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, SHALL BE on both sides of wall assembly. The hourly F Rating of the firestop system is dependent upon the
VERIFIED BEFORE THE PURCHASE OR INSTALLATION OF SAID EQUIPMENT, WITH THE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER AND hourly fire rating of the wall assemb]y in which it is installed, as shown in the fOHOWil’lg table. The - SHOW WINDOW RECEPTACLE MOUNTED 18”MAX ABOVE WINDOW
THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. T Rati . . : . SW
ating of the firestop system is dependent upon the type or size of the pipe or conduit and the
16. ALL DISCONNECT SWITCHES ARE TO BE FUSIBLE TYPE. FUSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAMEPLATE DATA hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed, as tabulated below: =]
WITH DUAL ELEMENT TYPE FUSES BY BUSSMAN OR EQUAL. Max Pipe Annular P T (=i FLUSH MOUNTED FLOOR RECEFTACLE
or Conduit Space, Rating, Rating,
17. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY DISCONNECTS, SWITCHES, AND RECEPTACLES Diam, In In Hr Hr
UNDER THE ELECTRICAL BID AND SHALL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY CIRCUITS TO AND FINAL CONNECTIONS TO @ﬂ FLUSH MOUNTED RECEPTACLE AND DATA
THE EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY ALL SUPPLIERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BY OTHER DISCIPLINES. i (1)/203/}/62 ;Ori g+’ 14°r2
COORDINATE CLOSELY. 0 or or
. ooV o . Q@ JUNCTION BOX FOR POWER CONNECTION
18. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT ALL CODE—REQUIRED AND 2 ?/Etotl-llg# ;Ori 8
MANUFACTURER—RECOMMENDED SERVICING CLEARANCES ARE MAINTAINED. INSTALLATIONS SHALL FULLY COMPLY 0 or
WITH NEC 110-16(A) AND NEC 384—4 FOR CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS. 12 3/16 0 3/8 Lor2 0 @ EQUIPMENT POWER CONNECTION REVISIONS
19. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES WITH THE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS. LIGHT FIXTURES - When copper pipe is used, T Rating is 0 h _ DATE DESCRIPTION
INSTALLED IN MECHANICAL AREAS SHALL AVOID MECHANICAL PIPING, EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, ETC. # 0tol-1/2in. annular space applies only when Type CP-25 WB' caulk is used. Z FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH 1312023 | C.O.R. REVIEW COMMENTS
20. GROUND SHALL BE PER N.E.C. PROVIDE SEPARATE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR FOR ALL CIRCUITS. PROVIDE Minnesota Mining & Mfg. Co. - Types CP-25 S/L, CP-25 N/S, CP-25 WB, CP-25 WB+. _ —
DRIVEN AND COLD WATER GROUND FOR MAIN SERVICE. (NOTE: L Rating apply only when Type CP-25 WB'* caulk is used). D NON-FUSED' DISCONNECT SHITCH
*Bearing the UL Classification Marking
21. GROUND TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT PER NEC. é PANELBOARD
22. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH ANY WALL, CEILING, OR FLOOR OPENING AND PENETRATIONS mHATED WALL PENETHATION DETAIL
RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION OR NEW WORK IN EXISTING AREAS.
El SCALE: NTS T DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER

23. ALL WIRING SHALL BE CONCEALED IN METALLIC CONDUIT.

SINGLE POLE SWITCH
24. COMBINE HOMERUNS IN CONDUIT AS DESIRED (3 ON 3—PHASE, 2 ON SINGLE PHASE). DO NOT OVERLOAD ABBREVIATIONS 3
NEUTRALS. A AMPS, AMPERES KVA KILOVOLT—AMPERES 3
AIC  AMPS INTERRUPTING CURRENT LTG LIGHTING $ THREE WAY SWITCH
25. ALL CIRCUITS SHALL BE TESTED WITH 500 VOLT TESTER PRIOR TO ENERGIZING. ATS  AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH MC  METAL GLAD CABLE
AF AMP FUSE MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY 4
26. ALL WALL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE STEEL CITY OR RACO AFC  ABOVE FINISHED CEILING MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER $ FOUR WAY SWITCH
AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY
27. EEE(E:FF?E\SLEgbL%Vr\ngEE(S:EFECD)VE?rP/lKAF\eT(:Eﬁ'TEErTC'vSEIEelﬁFLYL gnggBF?ngLé %(E)V';%';,C :ESELEGRAND EXCEPT AS AFG  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE NCSBC ~ NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE 0s
: , : AHJ  AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE $ WALL MOUNTED DUAL TECH OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH (LINE VOLTAGE)
BRKR CIRCUIT BREAKER :
28. PROVIDE PULL WIRE IN ALL EMPTY CONDUIT. BLDG BUILDING HEMANON_NFAL\JTS'%'SAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURER'S ASSOC. —
C CONDUIT NL NIGHT LIGHT — UNSWITCHED @ CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED DUAL TECH OCCUPANCY SENSOR (LINE VOLTAGE) (l) o —-—
NTS NOT TO SCALE o
30. ALL RECEPTACLE AND SWITCH PLATES SHALL BE LEGIBLY MARKED WITH LABEL MARKER TO CLEARLY INDICATE OTR  COUNTER — DEVICE MOUNTED ABOVE LV —_ = S
PANELBOARD ORIGIN AND CIRCUIT NUMBER. LABEL SHALL BE ON THE BACKSIDE OF PLATES. DISC DISCONNECT SWITCH L"C L"CE)EE@N'CAL CONTRACTOR $ LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING CONTROL SWITCH _CCG O CD' O
E EXISTING TO REMAIN PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR ) ~
31. PROVIDE PHENOLIC LABELS ON ALL MAJOR EQUIPMENT INCLUDING SWITCHBOARDS, MOTOR CONTROL CENTERS, EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PH PHASE D DIMMER SWITCH. 1500W SLIDER TYPE < N
PANELBOARDS, INDIVIDUAL STARTERS, SAFETY SWITCHES, AND TRANSFORMERS. PROVIDE ENGRAVED FOB ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER PNL PANELBOARD $ ‘ O < oo <>
THREE—LAYER LAMINATED PLASTIC, WHITE LETTERS ON BLACK BACKGROUND. EF . EXHAUST FAN R RELOCATED 1 7p) 8 =
EM  EMERGENCY SW SHOW WINDOW RECEP, 18"MAX ABOVE WINDOW 0-10V. DIMMER SWITCH, 0—10V - E =
32. é\LrETSARCU” BREAKERS IN PANEL SHALL BE SERIES RATED WITH MAIN BREAKER OR FULLY RATED FOR THE EMT  ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING 2 TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTAGLE $ = | o
: E;( EngT'/L\‘L‘ZRM UL UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORIES K KEYED SWITCH CGL O » ‘C@
33. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEER A MINIMUM OF 3 COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTS, GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR ULSE UL SERVICE ENTRANCE $ —-— = D
SWITCHGEAR, PANELS, ETC. GFClI  GROUND FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPTER BON %'[-ESSS OTHERWISE NOTED ; 2 <E L 5
G GROUND " )
34. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ ALL OTHER TRADES REGARDING HP  HORSEPOWER W WIRE $ WALL MOUNTED DECORATOR DIGITAL TIMER SWITCH WITH ON/OFF BUTTON, 48°AFF, 120/277V - DO =S -
VOLTAGES, LOADS, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, ETC. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK. IMC  INTERMEDIATE METAL CONDUIT W/ WITH PROGRAMMABLE . INTERMATIC E1400 SERIES OR EQUAL. —— . >
) ] JB JUNCTION BOX W/0 WiTHOUT v i+
35. AS USED ON THESE DOCUMENTS, THE WORD "PROVIDE” SHALL MEAN TO FURNISH AND INSTALL THE ITEM OR KW  KILOWATT WP WEATHERPROOF L
EQUIPMENT AND MAKE THE FINAL CONNECTION AS REQUIRED. LIGHTING CONTACTOR, MECHANICALLY HELD
36. PANELS SHALL BE BY SQUARE “D”, G.E. AND SIEMENS. PANELS SHALL BE SQUARE "D” TYPE NQOD OR _
"I_LINE” AS REQUIRED. LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL
37. FOR NEW OR MODIFIED SERVICES, PRIOR TO ENERGIZATION AND AFTER UTILITY FAULT CURRENT CONFIRMATION DEDICATED SPACE CONTINUES TO VAP
AT THE DELIVERY POINT, PROVIDE PLAQUE AT SERVICE EQUIPMENT STATING MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FAULT 6'-0" ABOVE THE EQUIPMENT OR TAB I—E A COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET, EMPTY SINGLE GANG BOX WITH 3/4°C STUBBED ABOVE

A

CURRENT AND DATE OF CALCULATION PER NEC 110.24.

BT o B e WORKING CLEARANCES

38. OPERABLE DEVICES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ANSI A117.1, SECTION 309, OPERABLE <> ARTICLE. 110—26(f)
PARTS. WHERE GFl RECEPTACLES ARE NOT ACCESSIBLE, PROVIDE GFl BREAKER. “l ' VOLTAGE TO GROUND. NOMINAL MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE (FEET) e CABLE TV OUTLET, EMPTY SINGLE GANG BOX WITH 3/4”C STUBBED ABOVE CEILING. COORDINATE
39. RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE IC RATED AND > ' CONDITION: 1 2 3 EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH GC PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
LABELED AS MEETING ASTM E283. OR SHALL BE TENTED TO REMOVE THEM FROM THE THERMAL ENVELOPE ‘ e 0-150 3 3 3 -
40. BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING EXIT & EMERGENCY FIXTURES SHALL BE CLEARLY LABELED ON THE PANELBOARD |  STRUCTURAL 151-600 3 31/2 4 EELlfﬁgURAL CARD READER ROUGH-IN, WITH EMPTY 3/4°C STUBBED ABOVE CEILING
DIRECTORY PER NEC 110.22(A), 408.4 & 700.12(F). 4 SEILING
41. UPON PROJECT COMPLETION, THE EC SHALL PROVIDE TYPED CIRCUIT DIRECTORIES FOR ALL NEW AND — WHERE THE "CONDITIONS™ ARE AS FOLLOWS: \ (X) EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED
ALTERED PANELBOARDS WITH CIRCUIT DESIGNATIONS COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEC 408.4(A). 1 EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON ONE SIDE AND NO LIVE OR GROUNDED PARTS ON THE ??,.\” \ G FTURE ~— SUSPENDED
42. ALL EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE FED FROM LOCAL BRANCH CIRCUIT AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF ~— SUSPENDED OTHER SIDE OF THE WORKING SPACE, OR EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON BOTH SIDES i// : CEILING (E) EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN
: EFFECTIVELY GUARDED BY SUITABLE WOOD OR OTHER INSULATING MATERIALS. ¢ 5
90 MINUTE BATTERY BACKUP PER NEC 700.12(F)(2). LIGHT FIXTURE CEILING ’ s ELECTRIC
INSULATED WIRE OR INSULATED BUSBARS OPERATING AT NOT OVER 300 VOLTS ’ /; EQUPMENT
43. ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS, DEVICES, APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LABELED AND LISTED BY A EXCLUSIVELY SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED LIVE PARTS. E%i Q (R) EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO BE RELOCATED SHEET TITLE.
THIRD PARTY AGENCY. THE THIRD PARTY AGENCY SHALL BE AMONG THOSE ACCEPTABLE TO THE NC BUILDING | DEDICATED SPACE _ %, EVCLUSVELY .
CODE COUNCIL TO LABEL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. 2. EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON ONE SIDE AND GROUNDED PARTS ON THE OTHER SIDE. = S »
\ ELECTRICAL | WALL | 4 %// DEDICATED SPACE [~ WALL BUILDING GROUND CONNECTION POINT, 3/8" COPPER STUD WITH #6G WIRE ROUTED TO GROUND ELECTR|CA|— COVER SHEET
EQUIPMENT rd 3. EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WORK SPACE (NOT GUARDED AS | /4 / BLANE OF FRONT BUS AT SERVICE DISCONNECT
PROVIDED IN CONDITION 1) WITH THE OPERATOR BETWEEN. © ’,//"///4 EDGE OF ELECTRIC
<7
T~ — EEB%AST“E/ELEPACE ?/""; EQUIPMENT CDPC PHOTOCELL, MOUNT WITH SENSOR FACING NORTH, EXACT LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED PROJECT NUMBER: 22-116
NOTE: / DATE DRAWN: 8/2/2022
< <
NOTE: WORKNG SPACE. N FRONT OF e DRAWN BY. ce
THIS FIGURE ILLUSTRATES THE ADDITIONAL EXCLUSIVELY DEDICATED SPACE / ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED ST CHECKED BY: AMC
REQUIRED OVER AND UNDER THE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE CABLES, BY SECTION 110.16 OF THE ' ;
RACEWAYS, ETC... TO AND FROM THE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE )
SECTION 110.26(F) OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. ' 30" MINIMUM OR WIDTH OF EQUIPMENT SHEET No
/1 \DEDICATED SPACE FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 2 \WORKING CLEARANCE FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT E 1
El /SCALE: NTS El /SCALE: NTS




NS
>
CALLOUT SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MODEL LAMP | MOUNTNG | IPUT | voLTS NOTE 1 EXIT, EMERGENCY AND NIGHT LIGHTS (NL) SHALL BE ENGINEERING PC
WATTS CONNECTED "UNSWITCHED® TO LIGHTING CIRCUIT SERVING NCBEES #C—2726
, ROOM WHERE THEY ARE LOCATED (TYPICAL) MDP-2.4.6 543 KEISLER DRIVE
D — 4 LENSED STRIPLIGHT COLUMBIA LCL—4-35-ML-ED-U (1) LED SURFACE | 42 g{ov 1P SUITE 101
CARY NORTH CAROLINA 27518
WX EXTERIOR WALL PACK (EMERGENCY) RAB WPLED/E (1) LED WALL 26 120V 1P | UNSWITCHED EMERGENCY JOCKEY PUMP COMPRESSOR 919 859.2674
H] 919 859.2675 FAX
2w 22 MDP-8,10,12
XX E EMERGENCY LIGHT COMPASS CU2 (1) LED WALL/CEILING 1 MULTIPLE | UNSWITCHED \ b, Sy FIRE ALARM PANEL
BELLOWS /
MDP—14,16/>(
\ MDP-20
MDP j r l
[ L]
ROOM VOLTS 208Y/120V 3P 4W AIC 22,000 |
MOUNTING SURFACE BUS AMPS 225 MAIN BKR 225
FED FROM UTILIY NEUTRAL 100% LUGS STANDARD
NOTE ULSE LABELED. BREAKER #18 SHALL HAVE HANDLE LOCK SANCTUARY
CKT | CKT LOAD KVA CKT | CKT LOAD KVA
# | BKR | CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION A B C # | BKR | CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION A B C
1 | 20/3 | EXIST. CIRC PUMP 1.67 2 | 20/3 | JOCKEY PUMP 0.80
3 | 1.67 4 | 0.80
5 | 1.67 | 6 | 0.80
7 | 100/3 | PANEL L 4.40 8 | 20/3 | COMPRESSOR 0.96
9 | 4.40 10 | 0.96 o o
11 | 6.20 | 12 | 0.96 a Y °-../y.g.,§gg.-
13 | —-/1 | SPACE 0.00 14 | 30/2 | UNIT HEATER 2.50 U
15 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00 16 | 2.50 L 5
17 | -/1 | SPACE 0.00 | 18 | 20/1 | FIRE ALARM PANEL 0.50
19 | —-/1 | SPACE 0.00 20 | 20/1 | LIGHTING 0.04
21 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00 22 | 20/1 | RECEPTACLE 0.18
23 | -/1 | SPACE 0.00 | 24 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00
25 -/1 SPACE 0.00 26 -/1 SPACE 0.00 REVISIONS
27 | -/1 | SPACE 0.00 28 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00
29 | -/1 |space 000 | 30 | -/1 |sPAce 0.00 DATE DESCRIPTION
31| —/1 |SPACE 0.00 32 | -/1 |SPACE 0.00 1-31-2023 | C.O.R. REVIEW COMMENTS
33 | —-/1 | SPACE 0.00 34 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00
35 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00 | 36 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00
37 | -/1 | SPACE 0.00 38 | —-/1 |SPACE 0.00
39 | -/1 |SPACE 0.00 40 | —-/1 | SPACE 0.00
41| —/1 |SPACE 0.00 | 42 | —/1 | SPACE 0.00
TOTAL CONNECTED KVA BY PHASE | 10.37 | 10.51 | 10.13 mELECTF“C AL PL AN
CONN KVA CALC KVA CONN KVA CALC KVA \E?/SC ALE: 1/8" = -0
LIGHTING 7.64 9.55 (125%) CONTINUOUS 2.30 2.88 (125%)
LARGEST MOTOR 5.00 1.25 (25%) NONCONTINUOUS 5.00 5.00 (100%)
MOTORS 10.28 10.28 (100%) HEATING 2.40 2.40 (100%)
RECEPTACLES 3.38 3.38 (50%>10) COOLING 2.40 0.00 (0%)
_— NOTE: UPON PROJECT COMPLETION, THE EC SHALLL PROVIDE
TOTAL LOAD 3474 TYPED CIRCUIT DIRECTORIES FOR ALL NEW AND ALTERED
BALANCED 3-PHASE LOAD 96.42 A PANELBOARDS WITH CIRCUIT DESIGNATIONS COMPLYING WITH Cc
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEC 408.4(A). D O -+
= ®
(X —— D o
N D L
N ) ~
) <TC S Y
(@) ]
= O
9P E o =
FAULT CURRENT FEEDER SCHEDULE = = 9 -
- <O
SCHEDULE wc SO <
D FEEDER AMPS CONDUIT AND FEEDER FEEDING THESE DEVICES = << T @
- <
DEVICE FAULT AC RATING 100.A 100 1-1/2°C, 341 1N 486 L . DS x
b
MDP 16,176 22,000 300U 300 3”C,3#350kcmll,#350kcmul N MDP CD - : o>
L 10,648 14,000 SIZING METHOD: COPPER, 60°C #12 THROUGH #1, 75°C 1/0 AND ABOVE
COORDINATE CONNECTION OF NEW METER AND
SERVICE WITH UTILITY. FAULT CURRENT BASED ON
CONNECTION TO EXIST. 500KVA PAD MOUNTED
TRANSFORMER BANK. NOTIFTY ENGINEER IF SERVICE REMOVE EXISTING PANEL PANEL MDP EXIST. PANEL L
MEANS OR TRANSFORMER SIZE IS CHANGED. MDP & REPLACE WITH 208Y/120V 3P 4W 208Y/120V 3P 4W
NEW PANEL IN SAME 2950
LOCATION. RECONNECT 100A
EXISTING SERVICE MCB MLO
CONDUCTIORS & ACTIVE
CIRCUTS (SEE PANEL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE) INCLUDING
THE FEEDER SERVING
EXISTING PANEL L. CALLOUT SYMBOL VOLTAGE BREAKER CIRCUIT WIRING NOTE 1
COORDINATE TIMING AND
EXECUTION OF COMPRESSOR ] 208V 3P 20/3 MDP-8,10,12 | 3#12.412N.$126
REPLACEMENT WITH
EXIST. UTILIY TRANSFORMER UTILTY & OWNER FIRE ALARM o 120V 1P 20/1 MDP-18 | 1#12.412N 4126
PANEL
O] illy JOCKEY PUMP ] 208V 3P 20/3 MDP-2,46 | 3f#12.412N126
UNIT HEATER @ | 208/120v 2P 30/2 MDP-14,16 | 1/2C,2810410N.$106 SHEET TITLE:
| | EXISTING = GENERAL NOTE: VERIFY BREAKER & WIRE SIZES WITH EQUIPMENT NAMEPLATES. ELECTRICAL PLAN, RISER,
ALL FEEDERS AND EQUIPMENT ARE EXISTING TO REMAN UNLESS SCHEDULES
OTHERWISE NOTED AND ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
EXISTING EXISTING PROJECT NUMBER: 22-116
T TV .
{ 300U ) { 100A ) DATE DRAWN: 8/2/2022
DRAWN BY: CG
CHECKED BY: AMC
/1ORISER DIAGRAM
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Sprinkler Design Data yalls - LIS
12 S8 4 Tpass6d
Project: Saint Mary’s School Chapel System: Dry ) 9 258 =8 E B gg
Project Street Address: 900 Hillsborough Street Sys. Sq. Ft.. 3,913 Dry I L 2 % _;%-_"E‘ g:.z E < 8 -
SUITE: Celling Height: Varies l f}j £8.f -522E%
Designed By: Carolina Fire Protection Phone: (910)--892—1700 Total Bldg. Hgt.: 30'-0" o ) . %c E ?;; g; . 8 g ':: E g
Occupancy: Chapel Hazard: Light | SAVMY SCREW MOD. SWG 20 FOR 17 THRU 4" PiPE EXISTING FRAMING =OE[S gesg BES852
¥ 8 E“ B = o £ 58
Design Summar EXISTING FRAMING / \ UGt lo 8288 ES5E2€ 5
Covered St : - WtSyt | g x| 8|1 =528 £E385:3
overed >torage| Drive Thru et oystem : ééi}""ézf‘éicn bl | SAMMY SCREW MOD. SWG 20 FOR 1° THRU 4° PIPE Rl 5|2 FEE. S5 g
Design Method HYDRAULIC CALC. HYDRAULIC CALC. HYDRAULIC CALC. k g SIDE - o =0l RgSe % %% 2 E
Design Area # 1 2 3 ’Q - 3/8" ATR tE - 2x6 WOOD TRAPEZE 8 &l 0 g8 5 .g SEg %% pad
Location Chapel Breezeway Attic C 2(4 E 2 £ g 5 8 % %’ .g ‘é g ﬁ
Type of System Dry System Dry System Dry System \ s - - ;g _—-—~3/8 ATR S é é ‘é’% ?E % é g g- £ §
' ) - Q et 8 s @ = & o B @
Hazard Class Light Light Light N IPIN G e LC,S L 8 %% g 2 £op % g
0 - = 85 85 g &
Criteria From NFPA 13 NFPA 13 NFPA 13 T@E oa PIPING T o | —— =
- TE TEY g 6
Design Area 3000 sq. ft. Entire Area 2535 sq. ft. #6 HANGER 46A_HANGER Qa Z 5%%‘%;'3 s 228
Sprinkler Spacing 140 sqft 120 sqft 120 sqft - — Sl % %5553 g x :g: Z ;‘; 5
Density 10 10 10 A Lliult o gﬁ%%%%g%’é Eéé
2. B e 2 b z &
K~fastor 5.6 5.6 5.6 % HANGER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS S5ln| g.oBREgEE; 2EL
Hose Allowance 100 100 100 ‘ 0 HipegByEys 388
# Design Sprinklers 51 6 47 MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS NN (MM % 4
Special App. Spk N/A N/A N/A | =Ig| & o 4 &
R" i ""t‘ @F’ : = - NOMINAL PIFE SIZE | 3/4" | 1 [1-1/4 =1/2" | 2° [e=1/2" | & 4 6" S 7 t
equiremen ST e ’\/\/IE\;\/'\MM e
P M. Reg’ ag —— > I : ' ot 1 ' opnr T 1 T Pl O g o g%"" = gg
PM. Req'd 1034.8 209.391 966.39 A g BLAZEMASTER CPVC | 56" | 60" | 6'6" | 70" | 80" | 90" | 100" | N/A | N/A z|0 %Lﬁggggzgﬁa
P.S.. Req'd 57.329 58.75 60.668 Ay 5 Ov, B, 85888858
Safety Factor © — — o \y— 5 EI&EEES I THREADABLE LIGHTWALL| N/A | 120" | 120" [ 120" |12 0" | 120" | 120" | N/a | n/A q 24 ag % Sy é sogs:E
Safety Factor (psi) 15.84 46.86 22.93 VN 4 z:lfa& STEEL PIPE (10/ 40) | N/A | 120" | 120" [ 150" |15 0" | 150" [ 150" | 15°0" [ 15 ¢ 2 6 d;m sEEaa
System Sq Ft 3,913 3,913 3,913 TN % I"z }Z e Frery =
Ory Sys: Vol. (gal) 207.52 207.92 207.52 A 100 PSI STATIC PRESSURE ON SYSTEM REQUIRES UP~LIFT RESTRAINT WITHIN 588 g
Water Supply Information | 12 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF HEAD FOR ARM—OVERS AND END OF BRANCH LINE g K ¢ g
. ‘ ' =] % .58 & &
Tested by EPM | Date/Time 5/30/25 2:11 pm | Pressure Hydrant | THE UNSUPPORTED LENGTH BETWEEN THE END SPRINKLER AND THE LAST HANGER Tww 853 Z33J:
Hydrant Elevation +/- Flow Hydrant # 1 Flow Hydrant #2 ON THE LINE SHALL NOT EXCEED 36" FOR 1" PIPE, 48" FOR 1 1/4" PIPE AND 60" FOR 1 1/2" PIPE OR LARGER Tee g § . @ 868y
= ] § - BHED £h
Static (PSI) 58.8 Residiual (PSI) 56.9 Flow (gpm) 1188 GPM o _l THE CUMULATIVE HORIZONTAL LENGTH OF AN UNSUPPORTED ARMOVER TO A SPRINKLER, 3esEEEs2E5EE3
Water test data required _ I SPRINKLER DROP, OR SPRIG~UP SHALL NOT EXCEED 24 mT = % ‘”T 7d
. 'z,
ata 35 el
Fire Pump D —\ I -
. z -
Rated G.P.M. 1000 Rated Pressure 80 Horsepower 75 \ D Exa oy > g
Diesel/Electric ELECTRIC Churn Pressure 96 Style of pump Horiz, spllt_case PG TS WL ALS0 SUPPLY N\ 6" é it %%:%:ég%% g§§§§
Combined Discharge n/a 150% Flow (suction) 52 150% Flow (gpm) 1500 &égggl%ﬁlﬁggsﬁmh& IN THE '_3"__ — — — 28’ G Eéégziﬁf g%%?ﬁiﬁ
— , — — — e — o SesESSIZ8LEREEEE
Certified pump curve required A ol - @ =222
179" .
© R > | CONTINUOUS DOWNWARD SLOPE =
)&\ \ s‘ P e 4@ Q_ 5
INLET 04 ol T
. |“Nf£ = g @
l......
& »n O
& A > |
Vs MAXIMUM OF 90 DEGREE BENDS (4) v T
I THE VS1 IS CLASSIFIED AS A DRY SPRINKLER " -
“OR HYDRAULIC INFORMAT|ON ONLY AND HAS NO EQUIVALENT LENGTH FOR CALCULATIONS E8|~|a|m|8|r|+|=|8
=(O [+ 4
. o 2
L ?-3 NTS %Iag <§: Glalw|Glaliala
\ | PUMP =
. HOUSE ACCEPTABLE PITCH AHBHBABAAE
L e~| = 5 |2 glg|e
Va0 BN S = | 2 S1515
’\S\kl/;& -@ ’6: - Pla e |F % :t;
/ =| HIZIRIEIZ|Z|5
: NN\@D 2 HHHREE
. %o NG —~ AR CHEAAE
.| =t Do =l oojo e bi—
W ™ / \\ = g glzigZlZ1a] I8
! m 2 UE‘} A NE NG g
= = i o il EIE IS IS
= 5 ¥ U RTI R ] 1]
\ 48 I EIE|E|B|e
Ll (o]}
. | / INLET HEEAAAAAAE:
4’ 3%” 1 " | \ / E m 3 % m g o é é © a
6"xa"CRYD. - = 2% / A FREIEIEIEIEIEIE S
RED.COU % .o OW POINT = |ZIEIEIEIEIRIEIBE
2,_10&" \ W SIS|ISISIFIZIS loln
/ QS:\ g SFICcIojoalolT é %
PLAN VIEW RISER \ / & T e e eI lE R
"=1'—0" 2 o S S Y ] L
1/2'=1'-0 \/ o g = [=[_IEI
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6" ELECTRIC BELL P e
WIRING BY OTHERS e g M & N
7 ¥ £XIZ
” UNACCEPTABLE PITCH DS TP
(@) nC -0
7 HZD
7”7 ﬁ @@ gm‘?’
7 O EBol e
VB! BRACKET @ﬂ§ K
’ b TEST HYDRANT ) ~ ok
‘ VB1 BRACKET 1 g HIRE
6"RELIABLE MODEL FK g8 0|g
DRY PIPE_VALVE WITH . o <] |E &
6" BUTTERFLY VALVE ¥ ‘ ' al =l s = |
W/TAMPER SWITCH wl e ) _ o =% 4 58
WIRING BY OTHERS |0 @ T | 8 g g x
i SYSTEM NOTES 0 & — Bl wd gl
C n * ' | " . 8 ]
PIPE CAPACITY CHART FOR ANTIFREEZE : —BEGINNING AT A 6" FLANGED OUTLET 1' ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, INSTALL A DRY SYSTEM AS SHOWN © 8l 1819 E gfEe " 7
e ™ SIZE SCHEDULE GAL/FT. LENGTH VOLUME ON DRAWINGS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING ATTIC, CHAPEL, PASTOR OFFICE, ORGAN ROOM, RISER ROOM AND BREEZEWAY. ol S= (A |l |EE|,
& : 0 0045 150 6.5 ~DRY SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR THE CHAPEL TO PROVIDE A DENSITY OF .10 GPM OVER THE MOST REMOTE i | 8lz |12 Ul 1el®
o 100085 YT 3000 SQUARE FOOT AREA PLUS 100 GPM HOSE ALLOWANCE. REMOTE AREA INCREASED TO 3000 SQUARE "g" CHART RERE IR
Iy 00018 T FOOT AREA BECAUSE iT IS ABOVE AND AN UNSPRINKLERED CRAWL SPACE PER NFPA 13 11.2.3.1.4 (3). SE%RS%ART 2l 1EID] | |5z
: ' ~DRY SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR THE ATTIC TO PROVIDE A DENSITY OF .10 GPM OVER THE MOST REMOTE ' N = LB
— e AL 0 0 2525 SQUARE FOOT AREA PLUS 100 GPM HOSE ALLOWANCE. REMOTE AREA INCREASED FROM 1500 SQUARE . 2-5/8" [67] MIN | | E AT Ll 13 1
. T O-;gg Zgg, ‘_’;%723 N AREA TO 2535 SQUARE FOOT AREA BECAUSE 30 PERCENT INCREASE FOR DRY SYSTEM AND 30 MORE A §IA o | o g% delel - 1
= : 7, PERCENT BECAUSE OF ROOF SLOPE. === 2-3/4" [70] MAX 5/8" SO PO B B L 6= i
. J 10 0448 162 72.58 ~DRY SYSTEM PIPE TO BE PITCHED TO LOW POINT DRAINS, LINES 1/2" VERY 10’ b 7L P76 - BEl Bl P ot PR R
/ ‘. 7 0 0740 AT MAINS 1/4" VERY 10’0 ' — T HOLE IN CEILING | i T&fg&lﬂggs) : ‘ B-g 5 § Tl 35?5%"%&%% g o AR
GENERAL MODEL QL260250ACT Oi\!_ 5 Lg)gs PER] 'Z%EM 12 22._3‘?; ~ALL PIPE TO BE FACTORY FINISHED BLACK. , Y - BT BB T g‘"%fc’g—gé a2 |
QUITE AIR COMPRESSOR TOTAL GAL - ~PENDENT SPRINKLERS TO BE INSTALLED ON DRY VIC VS, CEILING GOVER PLATE W 8. .8lE . [ B3 £l %‘ﬁ%
WRING BY OTHERS ~ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. T oAl ADJUSTMENT. L T T
~ALL WIRING BY OTHERS. . SHOWN AT MID—RANGE OF 3-1/4" [83] DIA IMISHED CEILING FACE | I Rl ke T
RISER DETAIL ' ADJUSTMENTF: ol Qi ‘_g
1 2."":1'—‘0” LIJOS ;\, -“’:‘ ; Om
/ - ol (Yol s
CONCEALED PENDENT DRY VIC V31 O RN =
Q Q n &)
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Hydraulic Calculations by HydraCALC

Carolina Fire Protection, Inc.
4055 Hodges Chapel Road Fs- 213769
Dunn, NC 28334

910-892-1700
%K . e|iz )22

Job Name . St. Mary's School Chapel (Remote Area #1 Pendent)
Drawing : Chapel

Location : 900 Hillsborough Street

Remote Area : 1

Contract : 22H718

Data File . Pendents remote area 1 2025.WXF

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Revision: 50.5520.727
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TEST HYDRANT
58.8 PS| STATIC PRESSURE
56.9 PS| RESIDUAL PRESSURE

}

 [PROJECT SITE

| FLOW HYDRANT (2" pitotless)
112 PSI + 14 PSI PITOT
571 GPM + 617 GPM = 1,188 GPM

900 Hillsborough Street

MARK-UP OF SITE PLAN
8 BY MAURICIO NANDIN
BASED ON CONDITIONS
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3 .
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City of Raleigh and Wake County, Lee Kimmel, Sarah Lanier, Andrew Hayes

Web AppBuilder for ArcGIS
Lee Kimmel, Sarah Lanier, Andrew Hayes |




STATIC PRESSURE:
58.8 PSI

psi Hydraulic Graph N " _ pressure vs. Flow (Beta)
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- /I 55.0 PSIAT 1,188 GPM
60r |
40 ::- \‘\
30 ; \\
20 ; \\
wE [EOPSTAT 6,050 GPM_| \
OE ]
.: |||II||||II|I||IJl||||l||l|I;I|IIII I T T T A ) I T T T T | I O NN S SR T N | I I D T N T T e | pm
7001,400 2,100 2,800 3,500 4,200 4,800 5,600 6,300 7,000

O — Static Point O _ Residual Point




2II

LESS NOZZLE"

PN2THD
FLOW CHART

2 & & @ o & s
N &é\é\ 4\0"&0 & «,0&’0 o"é& &""6 ‘;‘@Q @4}“0
® \.i;"‘obe‘\ ¥ o \,ﬁ;\\‘ ¥ & TS
: W R ol R & WS
PSI GPM GPM PSI GPM GPM GPM PSI PSI
10 521 | 529 41 | 1055 | 1071 500 9.5 9.1
1 547 | 555 42 | 1068 | 1084 562.5| 11.7 | 11.3
12 571 | 579 43 | 1081 | 1096 750 | 20.7 | 20.1
13 594 | 603 44 | 1093 | 1109 1000 | 36.8 | 35.8
14 617 | 626 45 | 1106 | 1122 1125 | 46.6 | 45.3
15 638 | 648 46 | 1118 | 1134 1500 | 82.8 | 80.5
1 6 659 669 47 1 1 30 1 1 46 The readings on this chart are based on which device the Pitotless Nozzle
1 7 679 689 48 1 1 42 1 1 58 :: icsot:';etfts:gsu:;sponsibilityto verify that the correct chart and column is
1 8 699 709 49 1 1 54 1 1 70 beine ‘.’52911-" Hose Monster Model Il or Flusher with flow splitter (HM2H,
19 | 78 | 729 50 | 1165 | 1182 254 HoseMonstror Fushr, Th bl ot o low spiter s
20 737 748 51 1177 | 1194 ::I ;r;zt:l;:afst:::::;czslfvou do not have the built-in pitot or flow
;; ;gg ;gg :§ 1; gg 12‘1’3 et o et g
23 | 790 | 802 54 11211 | 1229 ettty oo e oy et
24 807 819 55 1222 | 1240 mitional copies of flow charts are available at:
25 824 | 836 56 | 1233 | 1251
26 840 | 853 57 | 1244 | 1262
27 856 | 869 58 | 1255 | 1273
28 872 | 885 59 | 1266 | 1284
29 887 | 900 60 | 1277 | 1295
30 903 | 916 61 | 1287 | 1306
31 918 | 931 62 | 1298 | 1317
32 932 | 946 63 | 1308 | 1327
33 947 | 960 64 | 1318 | 1338
34 961 | 975 65 | 1329 | 1348
35 975 | 989 66 | 1339 | 1358
36 989 | 1003 67 | 1349 | 1369
37 | 1002 | 1017 68 | 1359 | 1379
38 | 1016 | 1031 69 | 1369 | 1389
39 | 1029 | 1044 70 | 1379 | 1399
40 1042 1057 Duwrann of gdra Vv Presdus 4, fuc. , Updated sun. 2015

MANUFACTURED BY:
Hydro Flow Products, Inc.
888.202.9987 TOLL FREE

847.434.0073 FAX
Service@FlowTest.com EMAIL
www.HoseMonster.com

U, S. Patent # 6,874,375




* Pitotless Nozzle™Threaded
INSTRUCTIONS

US Patent 6,874,375

The Pitotless Nozzle Threaded (PN#THD) must be used with the 2 32" Hose Monster Model It (HM2H, HM2HF)
or attached directly to a hydrant or test header valve discharging into open atmosphere. Notfe: If you intend to
use the Pitotless Nozzle with the Little Hose Monster (HML), then a Pitotless Nozzle Grooved (PN#GRV) is
required. Do not use the Pitotless Nozzle Threaded (PN#THD) with the Little Hose Monster. Call us if you are
considering a configuration not listed here.

SETUP

The gauge connection on the Pitotless Nozzle is a factory-installed male end of a quick disconnect coupling.
One female counterpart is included and additional ones can be purchased separately. Attach the female end
of the quick disconnect coupling directly to the gauge or remote reader adapter and use the quick disconnect
feature to attach and remove. Do not remove the male quick disconnect from the Pitotless Nozzle as it will
damage the threads on the Pitotless Nozzle.

We recommend a gauge with an accuracy rating of %% or better and of a suitable range.

Female Swivel Coupling Inlet e Gauge Port Quick disconnect
2 %" NH (or your thread spec)  ———pt=t———n

/]

2 %" NH male thread for
connection to The Hose
Monster

Using the Pitotiess Nozzle with the 2 ¥;” Hose Monster® or Flusher

Insert the male outlet end of the Pitotless Nozzle into the swivel coupling of the

Hose Monster. Hand-tighten plus about a quarter turn using a common rocker lug spanner wrench on the
swivel coupling and a hole type spanner wrench (WSPA104) for a holdback. Attach the male end of a hose
into the swivel coupling on the Pitotless Nozzle, hand-tighten plus about a quarter tum using spanner
wrenches. The pitot/flow splitter must be installed on either unit in order to collect accurate flow rates.

If using the Pitotless Nozzle without the Hose Monster

The Pitotless Nozzle must be attached securely to a pump test header valve or hydrant. Secure the female
swivel coupling of the Pitotless Nozzle directly to a hydrant nozzle or test header valve. The Pitotless Nozzle
points in the direction the water will flow. Clear water discharge path.

Flow Charts

Pitotless Nozzle flow charts must be used to determine discharge flow rate. The use of flow charts of a
different device or size will result in incorrect readings. Within the flow chart is a column for “2 2" Hose
Monster Model 11" and for *Open Atmosphere”. Use the “2 %" Hose Monster Model II” flows if the Pitotless
Nozze is attached to a 2 %" Hose Monster Model ll. Use the “Open Atmosphere” flows if the Pitotless Nozzle
is attached directly on a hydrant or test header valve discharging out into the open. Flow charts are provided
with the Pitotless Nozzle and additional copies are available on our website at
www.HoseMonster.com/jiterature.html

WARNING:

« Do not attach the Pitotless Nozzle to the end of a hose unless the Hose Monster is attached to it or unless
it is permanently secured.

e Do not attach a hose to the male outlet end of the Pitotless Nozzle under any circumstance. The resulting
backpressure will distort flow rate measurement.

e Do not remove the quick disconnect gauge port fitting. The aluminum threads will be damaged. Contact
Hydro Flow Products directly for any repairs.

) HOSE MANUFACTURED BY:
{ Hydro Flow Products, Inc.
(888) 202-9887 Toll Free
(847) 434-0073 Fax
| Service@FlowTest.com
COMPANY www.HoseMonster.com

Division of Rydro Flow Products, Inc.




TEST HYDRANT
158 8 PSI STATIC PRESSURE
56.9 PS| RESIDUAL PRESSURE
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PROJECT SITE |a

S| FLOW HYDRANT (2" pitotless)
112 PSI + 14 PSI PITOT A
571 GPM + 617 GPM = 1,188 GPM
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City of Raleigh and Wake County, Lee Kimmel, Sarah Lanier, Andrew Hayes

Web AppBuilder for ArcGIS
Lee Kimmel, Sarah Lanier, Andrew Hayes |
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 725425C6-9871-4D4C-83CA-3CB64ACDA995
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structural engineers Firm No. C-0621

April 15, 2022

Eric Poss

Saint Mary's School
900 Hillsborough Street
Raleigh NC 27603-1689
EPoss@sms.edu

RE: St. Mary’s Chapel Fire Sprinklers
L&A Project #13666

Dear Eric,

I met with Dave on 4/7 and have completed my review of the fire sprinkler system. | have the following

recommendations and conclusions.

1. OKto hang sprinklers from the roof framing in the main Sanctuary space.

N

OK to hang sprinklers from the walls in the wing on the right, rear side of the chapel.

3. OKto hang, or support, sprinklers on the lower ceiling above the wing on left, rear side of the

chapel.
4. Contact me to review the installation once it is complete.

Please let me know if you have any questions about this letter.

‘mastmm‘
Sincerely, \(\ CARO f%

LR
4/15/2022
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